

SECTION 00630

CHANGE ORDER (EJCDC C-941)

Change Order

No. 1Date of Issuance: 1-26-17 Effective Date: 2-9-17

Project: Peirce Island Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade	Owner: City of Portsmouth, NH	Owner's Contract No.: Bid No. 39-16 CWSRF CS-330106-16
Contract: Peirce Island Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrade		Date of Contract: September 1, 2016
Contractor: Methuen Construction Company, Inc.		Engineer's Project No.: 60323328

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

1. Strawberry Banke Paving: Add temporary bituminous pavement to Strawberry Banke parking lot.

Cost: \$20,670.30

2. Add 12" water main to New Castle: Increase size of water main on Peirce Island from 8" to 12" and add separate branch feed to supply water to New Castle.

Cost: \$346,620.12

3. Furnish and install a temporary generator to allow existing permanent electric service to be relocated.

Cost: \$0.00

4. Allow Contractor to use City Snow Dump area year round until November 30, 2018.

Cost: \$0.00

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

PCO-001 from Methuen Construction dated 9/27/16.

PCO 002 from Methuen Construction dated 10/27/16.

Backup For Items 3 and 4 dated 1/20/17.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:

\$72,785,545.00[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
Change Orders No. _____ to No. _____:\$0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$72,785,545.00**CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:**Original Contract Working Calendar daysSubstantial completion (days or date): 0Ready for final payment (days or date): 0[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders

No. _____ to No. _____:

Substantial completion (days): 0Ready for final payment (days): 0

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial completion (days or date): 1,430Ready for final payment (days or date): 1,521

Increase of this Change Order:
\$367,290.42

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): 0
Ready for final payment (days or date): 0

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:
\$73,152,835.42

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date): 1,430
Ready for final payment (days or date): 1,521

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 1-26-17

Approved by Funding Agency
[Signature]
NHDES, CWSRF

Date: 2/9/17

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
Owner John P. Bohenko
City Manager

Date: 2/9/17

By: [Signature]
Owner (Finance)

Date: _____

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 01/27/17

[Signature]
Director DPW
1/30/17